

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.362/2001

MAHENDRI @ RAJWATI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Respondent (s)

With W.P.(C) No.363/2001

Date : 23/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Altaf Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Taken on Board.
Issue notice and tag with W.P.(C) No.269/2001.
Status quo to be maintained, pending further orders.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master