

j
W.P(C)No. 355 OF 2002

ITEM No.30

Court No. 5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.355/2002 (For Prel. Directions)

RANBIR SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent (s)
(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 09/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Khatri, Adv.
Mr. B.R. Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Exemption is allowed.
Issue rule.

Tag with W.P.(C) No.302/2001 and connected matters.

In view of the fact that the impugned order has
already taken effect, we are not inclined to stay the
operation of the same. The application for stay is,
therefore, dismissed.

.SP1
(N. Annapurna) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master